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2.488Gb/s SFP(/NBYETHE)CWDM(1270nm-1610nm) Sl & etk

i st

ModuleTek F SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-xxxx-x-E10 SFP Sl &g BT IR AK AT EER
iR, TLURMERE 1270nm F 1610nm AY 18 FHRRE CWDM ik, %=l 2 LRIT/R%sE
HRZURIhRE, BfFS INF-8074i NELRTTRIKSIRINNAN SFF-8472 tRif,

Product Features

* 3IX 2.488Gb/s FIN[AEE GRS
« %4 |EEE 802.3z FILLAKMItRE
« 54 SFP MSA
. & SFF-8472

- PUEIRIRTT

- TmE TEC $=HIIhEERY CWDM Bitas
* APD %228

« WLC O

- BBHFIZIIEE

« BARRAT HEMEERIRIIA 80km

- EARBJA{HER 3.3V

« & RoHS 1R

- TRRESEE (MEERE) :
BRESS: 0°C = 70°C
TABEZS: -40°C & 85°C

RzFd

SONET OC48
SDH STM-16
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TBER
Part Number Product ID Description
SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM- M009706 OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM EEFEY 4T &4 80km,
xxxx-C-E10 AEE
SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM- OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM ER#E5 4T €4 80km, T
M009707 it
xxxx-1-E10 AEE
Note:
1. 77 1D AR I minER SNEEIT RS

METHRESEEHITE LR=q, B
E3FHRf: sales@moduletek.com
EEZ=EEEM: www.moduletek.com

BS g RIFERE
OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC [, o

1270nm BERE, BT EEJiEH) 80km | T
OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC $0, T

1290nm jEtas, BRRIEET ERT{&H 80km -

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC #£[1, e
1310nm B6es, BEAT ER]{EH 80km =

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1270-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1290-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1310-x-E10

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC 0O, .
SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1330-x-E10 1330nm KEE . BEABSKAT FETASES 80Km BBl

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC [,
1350nm BOERS, ERRYEAT L AT1E4) 80km

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC 0O, Sy
1370nm E¢R8, BAESEAT Er]{E4) 80km -

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC #z[1, B
1390nm Ftes, BEA ER]{EH 80km

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC [,
1410nm EUtas, BRRYEET ERT{&H) 80km

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC [,
1430nm E6Rs, BENAT EA]{EH) 80km
OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC [,
1450nm BOERS, ERIRYEAT ERT1E4) 80km
OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC [,
1470nm B¢, BAESEAT ERT{E4) 80km

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC #z[1, o
1490nm E%E8, BEYAT EET1E 80km =

OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC $0,
1510nm jEUtas, BRRYEET ERT{&H) 80km

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1350-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1370-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1390-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1410-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1430-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1450-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1470-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1490-x-E10

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1510-x-E10
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OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC #0,

- -LR2- - X~ - . x %
SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1530-x-E10 1530nm BIEE  LARSSLLT FETfEH B0k S
OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC £,
SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1550-x-E10 1550nm HIKEE  LARSSLLT L ETFEH B0k y)
OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC ¥,
SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1570-x-E10 1570nm BIEE  EARSSLLT L ETFEH B0k e
OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC £, y
SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1590-x-E10 1590nm BSHEE  BHESKET FETfSt 80km AN =)
OC48/STM-16 SFP CWDM, LC ¥, .
SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-1610-x-E10 1610nm SHER  BESAT TS 80km e
P on—RREES
88 s =IME HIRYE mAE = Yvd =T
HomiRR DR 0.622 2.67 Gb/s
=R BER 10-12
. T 0 70 °C 1, 3
TIEERE c
T -40 85 °C 1, 4
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEEETR lcc 200 300 mA 3
TYEEEE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
BARBE Vmax -0.5 4 \Y 3
iE:

1. M EREmEE
2. INERE

3. BiEO

4. BALEE

5. TR
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FFIE—REIHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T.=0°C to 70°C

e s =ME | HBE | RX(E =13 &iE
REIEINER Prx 0 5 dBm 1
e NEHE—1270nm 1265 1271 1277 nm
SerFRINEHE—1290nm 1285 1291 1297 nm
SerRNREHE—1310nm 1305 1311 1317 nm
FeAEE-1330nm 1325 1331 1337 nm
FeALEE-1350nm 1345 1351 1357 nm
eI NEHE—1370nm 1365 1371 1377 nm
FEFEE-1390nm 1385 1391 1397 nm
AL -1410nm 1405 1411 1417 nm
SN IK—1430nm A 1425 1431 1437 nm
SR NRHE—1450nm 1445 1451 1457 nm
FeNEI—1470nm 1465 1471 1477 nm
FALIEE-1490nm 1485 1491 1497 nm
FFE-1510nm 1505 1511 1517 nm
FeFE-1530nm 1525 1531 1537 nm
AL -1550nm 1545 1551 1557 nm
FeALEE-1570nm 1565 1571 1577 nm
FEFLE-1590nm 1585 1591 1597 nm
FAEE-1610nm 1605 1611 1617 nm
iHYEEE ER 9 dB
SGEFIE (-20dB) AN 1 nm
LEAHIEL SMSR 30 dB
?gﬁiﬁg | REERIE] " 180 ps
BRI ENRRS RIN -120 dB/Hz
Bl (IBIgE) TJ 100 ps
Notes:

1. PSETR
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www.moduletek.com



https://www.moduletek.com

ModuleTek

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-xxxx-x-E10 HUEFAR

Typical eye diagram

File Edit View Setuj lities zati I Triggered #Acqs 91 of 200 Tektronix:  _ I XI
ez c[amplinde -] Emal[ 34 #|[%) 0 |[rv][ac] o) [TV (AL [DZ (M)

c_i| ~| 1esopwdiv B[ =] as2spw  B|E (M| -] 100000psdiv BIE 21500 @IFE|[A]| 12:58 AM 372372020

[ Waveform I [ Measurement I @]

| 165.0uW/div 1 ExdB 2 = |[3 prii | = |5 Fall | 7 BitR | =
Bl o al 9.480282dB|| < 19.00000ps|| < 140.0000ps|| ] 2.486395Gbps
m
2 Crs% B| B |4 Rise T B |6 AOP b
al 48.92428%|| | 133.0000ps| @]  4499111pW

FFIF I

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T:=0°C to 70°C

s ) =ME | BBE | BXE =173 &iE
RN Ac 1270 1620 nm

BERREE Rx_sen -28 dBm

N IPUE= PoL -9 dBm

LOS 5843 LOSA -42 dBm

LOS {58255 LOSp 29 dBm

LOS {EEiRi#X|a) LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:

1.. {#F 2.488Gb/s, PRBS 2*'-1 {55illix,, BER<10-12;

SSRGS

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T:=0°C to 70°C

EZHE AT E—IRRS www.moduletek.com 5



https://www.moduletek.com

ModuleTek

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-xxxx-x-E10 HUEFAR

o G BME | BBE | BXE =1} &iF
EDRNET Rin 100 )
Eimim\IZNE Vin_pp 250 1200 mV
BRI RABE Vb Voc—1.3 Vee v
R (FREBE VEN VEe Vee+0.8 \
TP SEE 2R 10 us
ESHFE—IRITN
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T.=0°C to 70°C
£ s BME | HBBE | BXE =[] &iE
ElimiaHiEnE Vout_pp 300 400 800 mV
BWHES EFESE / TRERT
8] (20%-80%) tr/t 100 175 ps
LOS {5543 Vios_a | Vcc—0.5 Voc_HosT \Y
LOS 555K Vios_p Vee Vee+0.5 \
A0/A2 SRR
RLER 1 588
ISP NCE T vas kil FHANM #15 (hex)
% A2, 7BH-7EH 4 00 00 10 11

R B E A0A2 BRIFINEE,

RARALEAREEFR 1 TIERE, SRR AOH

N A2H 9% 00, X 01 IABHITERIE. BAZ2FR 1 TIERKESHITER: EEROA2H K
7BH-7TEH HEHRRRORBEANTEFR 1 B, BAREFR 1 /5, AFTLIERSRS AOH 2R4bitAIA
BHITEEHRE, BULUBIHEN A2H By 7F RiREFFRAT, X% 00 83k 01 WABHITERF. %
IRAERASTIFRFENZESFR 1 BB, IRFERENLZEFHR 1 815, EEHRERAENKER

7&K,
AOH 8 FRISFESiR AP
Ic etk | FHK SEeRain SiFashid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {ER IIC O 04
2 1 Connector {58 LC &8 07

B AU S —RIRSS
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3-10 8 Transceiver 1000 Base LX 88 83 8? 8?
1 1 Encoding {5F9 8B/10B /I3 01
12 1 BR, Nominal 1.25Gb/s BIFRFRIERZ 0D
13 1 Rate Identifier ToIRERGHEINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TERIES e & 120km 78
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TEERES e E ) 120km FF
16 1 Length (50um)-10m ESIEARERIES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESIENARIEHIEE 00
18 1 Length (Copper) FERSIERmIEE 00
19 1 Reserved RENX 00
20-35 16 I EER MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver RENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] 7 IEEE »F] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I BrERES B EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | | B - iRAS R BENX
60-61 2 Wavelength RER IR EY, | Tt
62 1 Reserved RKEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTHIRILFN B AEX
1.Rx_LOS 5%
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT (5515#E 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {Z214#%
66 1 BR, max SHRRRE 00
67 1 BR, min RLURRRE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFIS B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HERLRS B EEX
DOM {2 SR
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN E (RS 68
P AYES
1. R SHEISE Alarm
5 Warning 5%
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS (55 5z 55 FO
3.Rx_LOS {55 14i%
4.Tx_FAULT (581415
94 1 Compliance ?gﬁ_;ig’gﬁm 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FTHRIREGFN B EEX
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96-127 32
128-255 128

I EBEEMXE
I rBEEN X

Vendor Specific

Al EEX
M/ EEX

Vendor Specific

> A I

SFP-OC48-LR2-CWDM-xxxx-x-E10 373F SFP MSA fREEM M 2 LLEBITEBENY, 1ZF-midid itk
79 0xA2 B9 2 ZZOIHIEEFZMIER. HFSWBOANRERRIE, RIEBAYRUEEEI S TERtn Rk EIE
1728, MRSRER, BUCSHRRERR, REEIHER, BEOCThERMBULS[EIREE, ERSTI T
SFP MSA UEETNEE, iFE LIFSEBH T RENESCERNRARRKHER.

gFicHREEE
S5 High High Low Low
= Alarm(hex) Warning(hex) Warning(hex) Alarm(hex)
. Cc 75 (0x4B00) 70 (0x4600) 0 (0x0000) -5 (0OxFBO00)
mE (°C)
90 (0x5A00) 85 (0x5500) -40 (0xD800) -45 (0xD300)
BE (V) 3.63 (0x8DCC) 3.46 (0x8728) 3.13 (0x7A44) 2.97 (0x7404)
REEAR (MA) 100 (0xC350) 80 (0x9C40) 4 (0x07D0) 2 (Ox03E8)
KEIFEINER (dBm) 5.79(0x943B) 5 (0x7B86) 0 (0x2710) -0.97 (0x1F40)
FEUETHER (UW) -6 (0x09D0) -7 (0x07CB) -30 (0x000A) -33 (0x0005)
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HEE
TX_DATA
Safety Control Tx
TX_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_DISABLE
RX_LOS
TX_FAULT Micro Controller
SDA
SCL
MOD_ABS ————
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
GOSN 105 Dotect o M Rx
apBy
INEEIR AR

KREIHERD s CIRENRT O A A0 TOSAGCEARETRM) B4, TOSA FhEfE DFB Btas, B
IREFIZE (EAM), TEC fIEYE—HKE. 5 DML RE, EML TOSA RAIMBHEIGR. SERFREHE
RSN, EREEMIREDCARABRIRG, BZECAEERIRE, MCEERRNIEEFIES
HERBEEX. ERAHNAGRBENNA, BEFEUEREE, REW, EHiEEE, FRLAEESR
79 10Gb/s B9 EEREMPRAINESISG . TECHSAHISHR) EHEDLERE. JRET—NE
R, 1ERAY TOSA EERY TEC RUEHIBSREAE, HERECERKSHCENERERX, A&
TIZTE TOSA BEXMEPUEKHTIZE, JiEHR TOSA BERER, EREGHENKKEREE. B
SSMBTHREOFNGRR, REBAZIRRMRERH, HEIKaEET R R RERR
MEHERR, BYCIKaER T R BRI ER B EIRES] (APC) RIREIRSLARF D A IEERI 1Y
YR, HfEBEANTERBLESRERERUICRBFMFEHMAENTZN. BRGRXIES
(TX Disable) NEEEYF (TTL B4 "1" ) B, XARDEHL, = TX Disable S (TTL 248 0" )
RS, BOGRRISHE 1ms WFFE. SAFRHBFEREES (TX _Fault) AEREBFR, FRAASTRMERIR
BRI EE A E R BB HTURAIIRE BB AT AIXSIE, (R FRRERET.

FRWTHER B ROSACGRISZRM) FIBRIBHCAESC M, H ROSA 81E APD JtREG NI
BRI EG R, ROSA HEMASIRDEESHZHESHIRNEES, BESHHEIRIERASS. RIE
BASH—ERABNESHREEERRRBESEIEN. JWEIHRE X mBUREIRIINGTEHiR
RFEESHIRELLIRENEERE, RRSIREFBISSEKR, RX LOS AEHEF (TTLIBE "1"),
ZEELBTFSIEEESREIEE, [E5L TTL BFia(T. 1EHRpIIEBAIRAN R BS SO ISR
BIE. BE. REPEIR, BRI RERRE, ENILIBY 2 LBTRESRIIXEER.

EZHE AT E—IRRS www.moduletek.com 9
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IMERT

EIRER: 16.5¢
EIEES: 0.95g

13.4%0.1

11.0

13.4+0.1 3.53

=
2 =

12.98
Q&
i) s

6.25

=
] en
=]
45.1840.2
=
=
@[ E
35.99+0.3
43.35%0.15
FERTANZE +0.2mm

B WK

9.2+40.1

UNLATCHED
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42
=]

Top of Board

Top

Bottom of Board

X_FAULT
TX_ DISASLE
SDA

SCL

MOD_ABS

Bottorm

EZ RO 8 —IRIRSS
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SIBIENX

PIN # aa= 588 &iE
1 VEeT RN (SiEKnEER) 1
2 TX_FAULT RtintiREE
3 TX_DISABLE Z(E ST IER R R A 5Yin 2
4 SDA PR TIE O SRS, 3
5 ScL PR TR AT e Lk 3
6 MOD_ABS TEBIENIERS R, TErEsR POt 3
7 RSO RiErE
8 LOS SSERKER, (RBFERMIREETIE 4
9 RS1 ik
10 VEEr iRt (5 R5TmitbIEA) 1
11 VEEr ERuR (S RETmBIER) 1
12 RD- BEUREIERHR, KEs
13 RD-+ BKOREUERIEIE, XinEe
14 VEer FRuR (SR5TmitbIEA) 1
15 Veer B IR
16 Veer RETimEER
17 VeeT Rttt (SEKmitbIEA) 1
18 TD+ RINHEIERANLE, Xinas
19 TD- RINREHERMAR, RiEe
20 Veer Rttt (SEimitbIER) 1

E:
1. B SRt NSRS

2. 2 Tpis>2V BFFEE, fF8E: Tois<0.8V
3. MEFHAR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEBRE EHIZ] 2V 2 3.6V Z[BIRIREE

4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S 3k

1. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), INF-8074i.

2. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.

3. Bellcore GR-253 and ITU-T G.957 Specifications.
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http://www.moduletek.com/Download/INF-8074i_SFP(Small-Formfactor-Pluggable)Transceiver.Rev1.0.pdf
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